
                        Leighton-Betz Invitational
                      Greenfield Park, West Allis, WI
                         Hosted by West Allis Hale
                                 9/1/2023
              ========== Boys Freshman TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    50  Wisconsin Lutheran                          (20:07.2  100:36.0 3:50.9)
==========================================================
  1      2  Tyler Poston            9    18:54.1
  2      4  Nico Carter             9    19:12.5
  3      7  Rudy Kehoe              9    19:35.9
  4      8  Kaden Bintz             9    20:08.5
  5     29  Alex Groth              9    22:45.0
  6   ( 38) Sean Larsen             9    23:26.2

  2.    78  Marquette                                   (21:06.8  105:33.6 1:14.1)
==========================================================
  1     12  Brady Cavanaugh         9    20:27.1
  2     13  Eliot Johnsen           9    20:49.2
  3     16  Simon Keehn             9    21:03.7
  4     18  Gavin Zolper            9    21:32.4
  5     19  Sloan Pike              9    21:41.2
  6   ( 20) Emerson Cantwell        9    21:41.9
  7   ( 23) Connor Meier            9    21:54.2
  8   ( 24) Oliver Johnsen          9    21:57.6

  3.    91  Sussex Hamilton                             (21:19.4  106:36.9 3:39.5)
==========================================================
  1      3  Mason Loferski          9    18:57.9
  2     14  Tobias Vera Paez        9    20:54.7
  3     22  Fletcher Verheyen       9    21:51.9
  4     25  Trevor Benson           9    22:15.0
  5     27  Jacob Bartzen           9    22:37.4
  6   ( 33) Vyas Karra              9    23:05.5
  7   ( 34) Noah Konshak            9    23:13.5
  8   ( 48) Sean Houghton           9    25:51.9

  4.   102  Germantown                                  (21:38.4  108:11.8 3:02.2)
==========================================================
  1      9  Jack Flynn              9    20:20.6
  2     10  Liam Paruch             9    20:22.7
  3     21  Max Gahr                9    21:45.3
  4     26  Jeremiah Morrow         9    22:20.4
  5     36  Ethan Galle             9    23:22.8
  6   ( 37) Jack Kukowski           9    23:25.6
  7   ( 39) Kalum Hay               9    23:28.1
  8   ( 42) John Goetter            9    24:38.5

  5.   117  Muskego                                     (21:54.6  109:32.9 4:17.2)
==========================================================
  1      6  Braden Burzynski        9    19:35.8
  2     11  Jj Hughes               9    20:24.0
  3     28  Oscar Roloff            9    22:38.9
  4     32  John Mesich             9    23:01.2
  5     40  Wyatt Banach            9    23:53.0
  6   ( 41) Ben Beres               9    24:08.0
  7   ( 44) Trevor Laflin           9    25:29.3
  8   ( 47) Landon Plennes          9    25:45.4

  6.   137  Pewaukee                                    (22:47.1  113:55.3 6:46.1)
==========================================================
  1      1  Owen Hansen             9    18:45.7
  2     17  Bryce Malehorn          9    21:24.6



  3     31  Mason Berger            12   22:54.9
  4     43  Andrew Semrad           9    25:18.3
  5     45  Johnathan Siefert       9    25:31.8

  7.   190  Wauwatosa West                              (29:51.7  149:18.120:02.5)
==========================================================
  1      5  Mitchell Schmitt        9    19:21.7
  2     30  Eli Peik                9    22:51.3
  3     50  Lukas Marik             9    28:16.9
  4     52  Michael Port            9    39:24.0
  5     53  Liam Loughney           9    39:24.2
  6   ( 54) Sam wolf                9    39:48.8

  8.   196  Slinger                                     (25:20.9  126:44.3 9:10.5)
==========================================================
  1     15  Evan Swart              9    20:56.2
  2     35  Tyler Szabo             9    23:17.8
  3     46  Jenson Remmen           9    25:40.5
  4     49  Will Gundrum            9    26:43.1
  5     51  Brayden Lemminger       9    30:06.7
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                        Leighton-Betz Invitational
                      Greenfield Park, West Allis, WI
                         Hosted by West Allis Hale
                                 9/1/2023
                               Boys Freshman
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1      Ethan Mattek       9    Wauwatosa East       18:15.1  5:53 
    2    1 Owen Hansen        9    Pewaukee             18:45.7  6:03 
    3    2 Tyler Poston       9    Wisconsin Lutheran   18:54.1  6:05 
    4    3 Mason Loferski     9    Sussex Hamilton      18:57.9  6:07 
    5    4 Nico Carter        9    Wisconsin Lutheran   19:12.5  6:11 
    6    5 Mitchell Schmitt   9    Wauwatosa West       19:21.7  6:14 
    7      Koda Bruner        9    West Allis Hale      19:31.6  6:18 
    8    6 Braden Burzynski   9    Muskego              19:35.8  6:19 
    9    7 Rudy Kehoe         9    Wisconsin Lutheran   19:35.9  6:19 
   10      Owen Hermes        9    Indian Trail Academy 19:58.4  6:26 
   11    8 Kaden Bintz        9    Wisconsin Lutheran   20:08.5  6:29 
   12    9 Jack Flynn         9    Germantown           20:20.6  6:33 
   13   10 Liam Paruch        9    Germantown           20:22.7  6:34 
   14   11 Jj Hughes          9    Muskego              20:24.0  6:34 
   15   12 Brady Cavanaugh    9    Marquette            20:27.1  6:35 
   16   13 Eliot Johnsen      9    Marquette            20:49.2  6:43 
   17   14 Tobias Vera Paez   9    Sussex Hamilton      20:54.7  6:44 
   18   15 Evan Swart         9    Slinger              20:56.2  6:45 
   19   16 Simon Keehn        9    Marquette            21:03.7  6:47 
   20      Connor Hohisel     9    Waukesha West        21:05.0  6:48 
   21   17 Bryce Malehorn     9    Pewaukee             21:24.6  6:54 
   22   18 Gavin Zolper       9    Marquette            21:32.4  6:56 
   23      Eli Marble         9    Wauwatosa East       21:35.9  6:58 
   24   19 Sloan Pike         9    Marquette            21:41.2  6:59 
   25      Will Owens         9    Wauwatosa East       21:41.5  6:59 
   26   20 Emerson Cantwell   9    Marquette            21:41.9  7:00 
   27   21 Max Gahr           9    Germantown           21:45.3  7:01 
   28      Jake Raymond       9    University School of 21:49.0  7:02 
   29      Athanasios Hammerb 9    Indian Trail Academy 21:49.0  7:02 
   30   22 Fletcher Verheyen  9    Sussex Hamilton      21:51.9  7:03 
   31   23 Connor Meier       9    Marquette            21:54.2  7:03 
   32   24 Oliver Johnsen     9    Marquette            21:57.6  7:05 
   33      Aidan McIntyre     9    Indian Trail Academy 22:02.4  7:06 
   34      Isaac Neumann      9    Marquette            22:13.2  7:10 
   35   25 Trevor Benson      9    Sussex Hamilton      22:15.0  7:10 
   36   26 Jeremiah Morrow    9    Germantown           22:20.4  7:12 
   37      Thomas Petrucci    9    Marquette            22:20.6  7:12 
   38      Gunnar Holsen      9    Marquette            22:29.3  7:15 
   39   27 Jacob Bartzen      9    Sussex Hamilton      22:37.4  7:17 
   40   28 Oscar Roloff       9    Muskego              22:38.9  7:18 
   41      Noah Chudada       9    Whitnall             22:40.9  7:19 
   42   29 Alex Groth         9    Wisconsin Lutheran   22:45.0  7:20 
   43   30 Eli Peik           9    Wauwatosa West       22:51.3  7:22 
   44   31 Mason Berger       12   Pewaukee             22:54.9  7:23 
   45   32 John Mesich        9    Muskego              23:01.2  7:25 
   46   33 Vyas Karra         9    Sussex Hamilton      23:05.5  7:26 
   47   34 Noah Konshak       9    Sussex Hamilton      23:13.5  7:29 
   48   35 Tyler Szabo        9    Slinger              23:17.8  7:30 
   49   36 Ethan Galle        9    Germantown           23:22.8  7:32 
   50      Ishaan Naik        9    University School of 23:22.9  7:32 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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                        Leighton-Betz Invitational
                      Greenfield Park, West Allis, WI
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                                 9/1/2023
                               Boys Freshman
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
   51      Leo Minton         9    Menomonee Falls      23:24.0  7:32 
   52   37 Jack Kukowski      9    Germantown           23:25.6  7:33 
   53      Quinn Manthe       9    Whitnall             23:26.1  7:33 
   54   38 Sean Larsen        9    Wisconsin Lutheran   23:26.2  7:33 
   55   39 Kalum Hay          9    Germantown           23:28.1  7:34 
   56      Iker Robles        9    West Allis Hale      23:32.1  7:35 
   57      Tommy Hughes       9    Marquette            23:50.2  7:41 
   58      A.J. Ferguson      9    Marquette            23:50.9  7:41 
   59   40 Wyatt Banach       9    Muskego              23:53.0  7:42 
   60   41 Ben Beres          9    Muskego              24:08.0  7:47 
   61      JoÃ¨l Galarza      9    West Allis Hale      24:13.5  7:48 
   62      Ben Lyles-Schwar   9    Marquette            24:27.7  7:53 
   63      Robert Pakulski    9    Marquette            24:28.1  7:53 
   64   42 John Goetter       9    Germantown           24:38.5  7:56 
   65      Luca Davido        9    Whitnall             25:03.5  8:04 
   66      Charlie Hiller     9    Marquette            25:10.6  8:07 
   67   43 Andrew Semrad      9    Pewaukee             25:18.3  8:09 
   68      Gabe Scheper       9    Marquette            25:21.4  8:10 
   69   44 Trevor Laflin      9    Muskego              25:29.3  8:13 
   70   45 Johnathan Siefert  9    Pewaukee             25:31.8  8:14 
   71      Oscar Castaneda    9    Marquette            25:33.8  8:14 
   72      Henry Roemer       9    West Allis Hale      25:34.7  8:14 
   73   46 Jenson Remmen      9    Slinger              25:40.5  8:16 
   74   47 Landon Plennes     9    Muskego              25:45.4  8:18 
   75   48 Sean Houghton      9    Sussex Hamilton      25:51.9  8:20 
   76      Joshua Pyatt       9    Menomonee Falls      26:13.0  8:27 
   77      Jimmy Zheng        9    Germantown           26:30.8  8:33 
   78   49 Will Gundrum       9    Slinger              26:43.1  8:36 
   79      Parker Scaife      9    Menomonee Falls      26:47.7  8:38 
   80      Noah Rafn          9    Germantown           26:53.3  8:40 
   81      Finn Daily         9    Marquette            27:32.4  8:52 
   82      Felix Resch        9    University School of 27:33.0  8:53 
   83      Elijah Tatreau     9    Sussex Hamilton      27:52.8  8:59 
   84   50 Lukas Marik        9    Wauwatosa West       28:16.9  9:07 
   85      Tegh Piton         9    Whitnall             28:50.4  9:17 
   86      Calvin Michaud     9    Wauwatosa East       30:06.5  9:42 
   87   51 Brayden Lemminger  9    Slinger              30:06.7  9:42 
   88      Colin Hecker       9    Germantown           33:58.5 10:57 
   89      Seth Kuehn         9    Menomonee Falls      35:01.0 11:17 
   90   52 Michael Port       9    Wauwatosa West       39:24.0 12:41 
   91   53 Liam Loughney      9    Wauwatosa West       39:24.2 12:41 
   92   54 Sam Wolf           9    Wauwatosa West       39:48.8 12:49 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


